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CANCELLING P.S.C.KY. NO. 10 SHEET NO. 9- 1
1
‘ TARIFF L.G.S. CANCELLED
(Large General Service) SEP 2 g 2915
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE. KENTUCKY PUBLIC
SERVICE COMMISSION
Available for general service to customers with normal maximum demands greater than 100 KW but not more than 1,000 KW (excluding

the demand served by the Load Management Time-of-Day provision).

Existing customers not meeting the above criteria will be permilted to continue service under present conditions only for continuous service
at the premises occupied on or prior to December 5, 1984,

RATE.
_Service Voltage
Secondary Primary Subtransmission Transmission

Tariff Code 240, 242 244, 246 248 250
Service Charge per Month $ 85.00 $127.50 $ 62850 $ 62850
Demand Charge per KW $ 4.67 $ 453 $ 448 $ 441

Excess Reactive Charge perKVA  § 346 $ 3.46 $ 346 $ 346

Energy Charge per KWH 8.081¢ 6.924¢ 4.906¢ 4814¢
MINIMUM CHARGE.

Bills computed under the above rate are subject to a monthly minimum charge comprised of the sum of the service charge and the minimum
demand charge. The minimum demand charge is the product of the demand charge per KW and the monthly billing demand.

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE,

Bills computed according to the rates set forth herein will be increased or decreased by a Fuel Adjustment Factor per KW calculated in
compliance with the Fuel Adjusiment Clause contained in Sheet Nos. 5-1 and 5-2 of this Tariff Schedule.

SYSTEM SALES CLAUSE.

Bills computed according to the rates set forth herein will be increased or decreased by a System Sales Factor per KWH calculatcd in
compliance with the System Sales Clause contained in Sheet Nos. 19-1 and 19-2 of this Tariff Schedule.

DEMAND-SIDE MANAGEMENT ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE.

Bills computed according to the rates set forth herein will be increased or decreased by an Demand-Side Management Adjustment Clause
Factor per KWH calculated in compliance with the Demand-Side Management Adjustment Clause contained in. Sheet Nos. 22-1 through
22-15 of this Tariff Schedule, unless the customer is an industrial who has elected to opt-out in accordance with the terms pursuant to the
Commission’s Order in Case No. 95-427.

ASSET TRANSFER RIDER,

Bills computed according to the rates set forth herein will be increased or decreased by an Assct Transfer Adjustment Factor based on a
percent of revenue in compliance with the Asset Transfer Rider contained in Sheet Nos. 36-1 through 36-2 of this Tariff Schedule. The
Assct Transfer Adjustment Factor will be applied to bills until such time as the pro rata amount (computed on a 365-day annual basis)
authorized to be recovered via Tariff A.T.R. in the Stipulation and Settlement Agreement, approved as modified by the Commission by its
order dated October 7, 2013 in Case No. 2012-00578, has been recovered.
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TARIFF L.G.S. (Cont'd)
« (Large General Service) h

- This m:f?% due’ mmymmﬁs on qt h&ﬁ:w&w duc date stated on the bill. On ali mﬁms nntsa paid, m addmunal f;kafge of 5% vft}w
| unpaid balance will be made, Ml

METERED VOLTAGE.

The rates set Torth in this tariff are based upon the delivery and measurement of energy at the same voltage, thus measurement will be made at
or compensated to the delivery voltage. At the sole discretion of the Company, such compensation may be achieved ’thmugh the use of loss

compensating equipment, the use of formulas to caleulate losses or the application of multiplicrs to the metered quantities; In such cases, the
metered KWH and KW values will be adjusted for billing purposes. If the Company elects to adjust KWH and KW based on multipliers, the
adjustment shall be in accordance with the following:

(1) Measurements taken at the low-side of a customer-owned vaermll‘bomumpi&éby 10| CAN CELLED
) SMessurimentyiakin G bighado oFa Caftpingswied bunstariiy will be moliptiedby00q, ~SEP 29 201

SERVICE CONMMISSIO

KENTUCKY PUBLIC}.

Billing demand 11 KW shall be taken cach month a3 the highest [5-minute integrated peak in kilowatls ag registered during the month by a 15-
| minute integrating demand meter or indicator, or at the Company’s option as the highest registration of a thermal type demund meter or
indicator. The monthly billing demand so established shall in no event be less than 60% of the greater of (a) the customer's contract capacity
or {b) the customer’s. highest prevmusly established mmmﬁy bil}mg demand durmg the 9ast 1} months,

The maximuim KYA demand shall be determined by the use of a multiplier equal to the reciprocal of the avérage poser factor récorded during e billing month, '

teadmg or lagging, applied to the metered demand, The exvess KVA demand, if any, shall be the amotnt by which the maximum KVA demand established
uring the billing period exceeds 115% of the kilowatis of meleréd demand.

LOAD MANAGEMENT TIME-OF-DAY PROVISION.

Available to custormers who use energy storage devices with time-differentiated load chivacteristics approved by the Company which consume
eleetrical energy only during off-peak hours spcciﬁcd by the Company and &tore. mmgy for use during on-peak hours, and who desire to
‘receive service under this provision for their tatal requirements.

Customers swho desire to separately wire their load management Ioad 1o a time-of-day meter and their general-usc load to 2 standard meter shall
Toceive service for both under ﬁmappmpﬂm provision of this tariff.

RATE, (Tariff Code 251) |
Service CHAEE iusimivarmisisimimisiiniiipiimmsins it fummmmrnismaiia e 5 8000 per month.
Energy Churge: . '
All KWH used during on-pesk bmmg POEIOD oesvorermmrsaersmarpemsemmarmmnssmsmpessensess VG218 PP KWH
Al KWH used during off-peak billing period ... imiemmsidsin o - 3440¢ per KWH

For the purpose of this\tarii% the o-peak: billing period is defined as 7:00' AM. to 9:00 P.M. for all weekdays, Monday through Friday. The
a{fpankbﬁ!mgpwod is defined as 9:00 P-M. to 7:00 A.M. for all weekdays and all hours of Saturday and Sunday.

{Cont'd on Sheet No, 94}
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